#### 01/12/2015 503131443

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3178053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD L. STALFORD	10/22/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROZEUS, LLC	
Street Address:	1717 MAIN ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5000	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13417564

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 747-5070 Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22660-0010002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CANDICE R. ROCKETT		
SIGNATURE: /Candice R. Rockett/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=Executed ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034680 FRAME: 0290 503131443

Attorney's Docket No.: 22660-0010001

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Harold L. Stalford of 1825 Danfield Drive, Norman, OK 73072 ("Inventor")

has made inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application

duly executed by said inventor and titled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR POSITIONING

MICRO ELEMENTS which was filed June 1, 2007 and assigned U.S. Serial Number

11/757,343 ("Invention"), in the course of work authorized by Contract DE-AC04-94AL85000

between SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

ENERGY, identified as DOE Docket No: S-106,232; and

WHEREAS Inventor, and Sandia Corporation, have agreed that Inventor may pursue a

waiver of Government Rights in the Invention for himself; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the U.S.

Department of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the Invention to Inventor;

and

WHEREAS, Inventor has agreed for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

which is whereby acknowledged, to assign to MicroZeus, LLC of 1717 Main St., Suite 5000,

Dallas, Texas 75201, including its successors and assigns, all rights to the Invention; and

THEREFORE, Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto MicroZeus, LLC his

full entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention inclusive of any

and all priority rights derived therefrom and inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all

resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues, continuations, divisions,

reexaminations, substitutes or extensions of said patents, domestic and foreign, and the right to

claim priority based on the filing date of the above-identified application under the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the

European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

PATENT

REEL: 034680 FRAME: 0291

Page 2 of 2

Inventor covenants with MicroZeus, LLC that, except for the rights, if any, of the Government, his interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance and that he has full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Inventor agrees for himself and his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, at the request of MicroZeus, LLC, to make, execute, and delivery to MicroZeus LLC, the Government, or other party prosecuting patent applications on the Invention, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said Invention, take all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of them in or incident to the filing or prosecution of any or all applications on said Invention including any and all substitutes, divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon may encounter or in which they may become involved.

	Signed at 1825 Day Fire Cocation)	1 Dr., Noveman, OK 73072
Date:	10/22/2011	han I Staffer HAROLD STALFORD

Witnessed by:

Name: Calolyn Harge Same: Phyllip Griged Name: Phyllip Grides

PATENT

REEL: 034680 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 01/12/2015